PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6712955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIBARDO OCHOA DIAS	05/14/2021
HERBERT J. BOUCHARD	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUICK FITTING HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	30 PLAN WAY
City:	WARWICK
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02886

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17321798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 434-951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS F. BERGERT C/O WILLIAMS MULLEN IP

Address Line 1: 321 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050227.0291
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS F. BERGERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dias-050227-0291#page1.tif

source=Dec-Assign-Bouchard-050227-0291#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056259 FRAME: 0836

and the second s	
	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	Swage Connector Device, Assembly and Method
As the below name	l d înventor, I hereby declare that:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
business at: 30 Pla and to said inventi	ck Fitting Holding Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of n Way, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in on and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its ons and in any and all foreign countries;
acknowledged, I of representatives, the patents, utility mo- including all rights rights to register sa- foreign countries relevant Internation in and to any and a	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby lo hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain dels, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all id invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other hal Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest Il Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and
any and all foreign assignee of my ent successors and assi	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its gns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
said invention, and substitute, renewal Letters Patent to be said ASSIGNEE, it	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting I testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid a successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United orial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
this assignment any may be necessary o	the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC, Customer No. 01209, and its agents the power to insert on a further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which is desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark intry or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	entor: Libardo Ochoa Dias
Address: 30 Barno	ld St., West Warwick, RI 02893

PATENT REEL: 056259 FRAME: 0837

	~~~~	
DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention Swage Connector Device, Assembly and Method		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
This declaration		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application	m,	
WHEREAS, Quick Fitting Holding Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a business at: 30 Plan Way, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United Stat territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	interest in	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications a patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title at in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial per and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutenewals thereof.	and legal and obtain the world on and all and in all and other and interest ossessions	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial posses any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIC successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully an as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	EE as the GNEE, its	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to mensaid invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, consubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and a Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possibaid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in to States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	tinuation, all of said ible to aid	
I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC, Customer No. 01209, and its agents the power to this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing date may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Toffice or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.	tes, which	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U. by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	S.C. 1001	
Legal Name of Inventor: Herbert J. Bouchard		
Address: 300 Plain Road/ West & Frenwich RI 02817		

PATENT REEL: 056259 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 05/17/2021**